PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9631 May, 1992

BhHEE
okaos X Teenes

First edition ; issued in May, 1992 ¥ W (19924 5 AF1T)

A€ PEBASUS.
T Fiomithelibranyof: Superior Sewing Machine 8 Suppy LLC



N=YhyoaynBH

INTRODUCTION

B D=y Ay adid 19924 5 it EXT320005200
Y = XD NIBAEROENTCIRBLTWET,

W 2-51 TS SRS SRR IR U . TV R, A
TIAUI—Y YR Mzl > TWE T,
T, BEIABR IR THEESR, -V YR +D
REF. NO(ZRES )ERLTVWETS,

B 2T 3 EIRB S, 7y 7 AR L , MRBESG
T, 2O, BFLEVBB I EHEE T,

WERERAS N 72 & &3 MTBEESKFERRLT
Tau,
ik, 0=y H7 0/ORKIBTIRHRRICL ), FEL
CEHEANBZEDNBDETOT,HoOLHITERL 12X

e

BWEHER (Models inserted)

#AHER (WORK AIDS)

TK023,122,123

AT122,123,124,205

KH021A,021B,021C,021H

KS374,375,376

KL101,201,211,301

PLO20

BT250

{155 E (AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK)

ZJooEN
BLOWER DEVICE

ZooEBRY VS5 —
WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE

HaEER
H-DUST COLLECTOR

TREER
T-DUST COLLECTOR

~NyFa U —EE (ON)
VENTURI DEVICE(ON)

RYFal —ﬁléopg
VENTURI DEVICE(0P)

M This pans catalog covers work aids for the EXT32005200
Series manufactured till May, 1992. See the followings for the
contents.

B On pages 2~51, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for
convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

[ This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject
to change without notification.
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TKE®E (1)
N> Fal)—&iFE(ON)
NoF 1) —#EFE(0Q)

REF.
NO.

DT W=

PART NO.
%9

308127-91
308126
308129
7063
308007-91

303096
303097
308002
7154-HC
308133

7154
308132
7154
301165
5084

308005
7154
308009
7154
308013

4515
4501
303067
308017
7018

3001
303510
303511
742067
748003

2905
708004
303010

197

4300

4805
204585
4910

% W
F—-FThwar - (M)
8% X

7V -4

XY/ M4, 5 x 8
A

E 8 /% %

Ik X &

T A

XY/ M3 X3, 5
HEN
¥x2xY/M3x3. 5
7274 v H—-—H—-F
¥32Y/M3x%x3., 5
V=3
AAXY/CHXH
FP—AHNn-

¥V /M3x3. b
M B K

¥F2YV /M3 x3 5
7Sy w b

T2 /M6 X1 4
T2V /M5B X1 4
AR s

T35y v b
¥2TJ/M4X%x6
m=y/C5b55x6. 3
FBHARAAyF (M)
FHMRAYF
Pt - F
+q1aryrr2yw 7
32V /C5x4, 5
B X4 wF (M)
T3y w b (#)
T35 5wk
AAXTYV/ M5 X550
SAFvY /M5

B &

AV () /5. 1

 TKDEVICE()

VENTURI COMPLETE (ON)
VENTURI COMPLETE (0Q)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
NAME PLATE

FRAME

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SPRING

RING

LOWER KNIFE~
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION
SCREW

GEAR COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY
PUSH SWITCH

JUNCTION CORD

CLAMP

SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (HOMENTARY)
BRACKET COMPLETE

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW
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TKEER (2) TK DEVICE)

YLIAN I =) 25— SOLENOID & AIR CYLINDER
REF. PART NO.

NO. B BH & WM NAME QT.

1 811073-91 Y Vv /A4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1

2 811056-91 vV /4 F SOLENOID 1

3 301170 VA AR BRACKET 1

4 179451-05 ¥ ¥ — GEAR 1

5 4534 ¥3J /M6 x14 SCREW 1

6 301172 1K A SPRING 1

T 5422 Bf4xY/CH5 SCREW 2

8 308015 757w b BRACKET 1

9 5328 ¥*Y/C4x6. 3 SCREW 2

10 7018 ¥%2J/M4x%x6 SCREW 1

11 4821 ARy /M4 NUT 1

12 742242-91 @3- F JUNCTION CORD 1

13 513016 TPy ¥ - (M) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1

14 513017 = NV AIR CYLINDER 1

15 301245 737wk BRACKET 1

O 16 601042 # F CONNECTOR 2

17 301246 3% 7 RACK 1

18 301247 th SHAFT 1

19 5185 kXY /C8 %17 SCREW 1

20 301248 B W R DRIVE PLATE 1

™)

o
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TKE i (3) TKDEVICE(3)

w1 =k CONTROL UNIT
REF. PART NO.
NO. HMERT & K NAME Q.
1 605008-91 W& 2= F CONTROL UNIT 1
2 522008 74 NWV& -V Falb— % - FILTER/REGULATOR 1
3 300372 ri- & A, BRACKET 1
4 4304 AARXTY/ M6 X16 SCREW 2
5 210061 B & WASHER 2
6 4806 ARV /M6 NUT 2
l 4910 A7 (%) /5. 1 SCREW 2
8 601049 K- RARTaAd b CONNECTOR 1
9 608002 74P -NYF HOSE BAND 1
10 602004 # F CONNECTOR 1
11 601002 I #F JOINT 1
12 201759 HAyw b GASKET 1
13 532004 TP INNT AIR VALVE 1
14 601042 # F CONNECTOR 2
15 555001 PI7F -8 - AIR ACTUATOR 1
o
k—) 16 601020 A A N 7 § ELBOW 1
17 601002 I #F JOINT 1
18 201759 H A7 b GASKET 1
19 600013 Fa=" TUBE 1
20 600014 Fa=7 TUBE 1
21 300220 WWT72Fx—4%—4# VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 1
22 300216 VAR BRACKET 1
23 5118 ¥FxY/CHx12 SCREW 1
24 137142 B & WASHER 1
25 5183 ¥xY/C5x117 SCREW 1
26 3044 Aty bE/CH NUT 1
27 137142 B & WASHER 1
28 531001 TP NNNVT AIR VALVE 1
29 601002 I # F JOINT 2
30 201759 #HRr vk GASKET 2
N 31 600015 ¥a-—-7 TUBE (4X6X830) 1
CJ’ 32 600016 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X750) 1
33 601043 AY -7 SLEEVE 4
34 197 il X A BRACKET 1
35 4910 AxV (%) /5. 1 SCREW 1
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COTKER 4

O

TKahA—7—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wma s

760154-91
7601717
760176
202013
303026

4107
201252
4802
4100
204586

303448
745063
4100
303448
303721B

4100
701008
783001

4100
204586

303448
791036
4110
303448
4804

772002
4105
303550
204586
4800

771001
742314
742315
742316
302385

303500
303499

4911
748002
748007

T4225TA91
742257-91
T42257B91
742257C91
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NAME

TK CONTROLLER
SHASSIS

COVER

RUBBER PLUG
WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
TK BOARD
SCREW
WASHER
SPACER

SCREW

MAIN SWITCH
NEON LAMP
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
TRANSFORMER
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

FUSE HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

FUSE (2A)

HARNESS (POWER SOURCE)

HARNESS (SOLENOID)
HARNESS (SWITCH)
SEAL

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

BAND

STAPLE

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

TK DEVICE(4)
TK CONTROLLER

QrT.

DO NN DD DD =t ped pt

- - -

L vt QO QO et et

GO Q) et b el el el — gt ) b b
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ATE: i (1)

ATF—THhy 53—

REF.
NO.

(=N B -] QT W =

f") 31
L 32

PART NO.
wme s

308127-91
308126
308129
7063
308007-91

303096
303097
308002
7T154-HC
308133

7154
308132
7154
301165
5084

308005
7154
308009
7154
308013

4515
4501
303067
308017
7018

3001
308128-91
308104
308010-91
301240

301236
301237
301238
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2 — (#)
4 5 X 8
3 x3.,. b5
3 x 3 5
H - F

3 x 3 5
C 5 x5

3 x3. b
3 x 3 5
6 X1 4

5 X1 4

4 X 6

5xXx 6. 3
2 — ()
)

(#4)
()
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NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

NAME PLATE
FRAME

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SPRING

RING

LOWER KNIFE-
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PINION
SCREW

GEAR COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

NAME PLATE
PIPE ASSEMBLY

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

AT DEVICE(1)
AT TAPE CUTTER

[l S L DD bt bt DO b DD = DD bt DD bt b b D\ bt bt b

e e Ml N )

b
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AT DEVICE()

AT R (2)
JL/AR -t H—tyb SOLENOID & SENSOR SET
FHXMyF -ATHRLES M PUSH SWITCH & AT SPECIFIC PARTS
REF. PART NO.
NO. MBS ®# B %z ® NAME QrT.
1 811073-91 Y v /2 14 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
2 811056-91 VvV /)4 F SOLENOID 1
3 301170 TS5 45w b BRACKET 1
4 179451-05 F ¥ — GEAR 1
5 4534 T2/ M6 X1 4 SCREW 1
6 301172 CIN R AVARE SPRING 1
7 5422 B x> /C5H SCREW 2
8 308015 TS5 5w b BRACKET 1
9 5328 TxTU/C4x6., 3 SCREW 2
10 7018 ERXT/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
11 4821 AAaFrFvy b/ M4 NUT 1
12 742242-91 B # 2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
13 308016-91 v — (v k) SENSOR SET 1
14 712011-91 4% 1 & > o — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
15 7162 X2y /M3, 5x10 SCREW 2
(\
k»-) 16 7156 T 32U /M2. 5 x 3. 4 SCREW 2
17 748003 1429y s CLAMP 1
18 7018 TxY /M4 x6 SCREW 1
19 716007 G R, REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
20 7018 T2V / M4 x6 SCREW 1
21 748005 +14avyrr2yw s CLAMP 2
22 7018 EFxYV /M4 X6 SCREW 2
23 742236-91 ¢t #k a3— F JUNCTION CORD 1
24 748002 T8N F BAND 2
25 303510 FHAAYF (M) PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
26 303511 FMHARAALAY F PUSH SWITCH 1
27 742067 b #k 2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
28 748003 +1aryro2vwys CLAMP 1
29 2905 2TV /CH X4, 5 SCREW 1
30 270037A r2axFTv—F () CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
D 31 270035A r2agzxTVv—-—+F (M) CLOTH PLATE (WIDE) 1
C,~ 32 270505B 27 v FAN 1
33 742243-91 H #a3 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
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ATEER (3)
AR Z Lt yb

REF. PART NO.
NO. & & # &

1 300388A9U
2 300389-9U
3 300390-UA
4 300392
5 300391

6 4202
T 300393AUA
8 811057-91
9 300394
10 4121

11 300395-91
12 1458
13 300400
14 300401
15 300402

16 300403
17 300404-91
18 4202
19 4805
20 303067

21 300393-UA
22 300400
23 300401
24 300407-91
25 4202

26 4805
27 303067
28 300409
29 300410
30 4202

31 204585
32 4805
33 303067
34 210525
35 300411

36 600006A
37 600050

38 601046

39 608000

40 308080-UA

41 4904
42 300412
43 300413
44 4905
45 T742237-91
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AT DEVICE(3)
DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

NAME QT.

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
TOP COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER/BODY

GASKET

GUIDE PIN

SCREW
BOX
SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW

B bt b bt f B b g et et

VALVE
SCREW
CONNECTOR
NUT
CONNECTOR

— 0D ket DD =

NUT

GASKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

(S-S

FILTER BOX
CONNECTOR
NUT

FILTER
SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
HANDLE

COVER

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SPRING WASHER
NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

(ST N N B b b DD DN OO b DO b b

SUCTION TUBE
HOSE

RUBBER CUFF
CORD BAND

WASTE CHUTE TOP

Ll W -

SCREW
LATCH
SADDLE
SCREW
JUNCTION CORD

b DD bt e GO
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O OATERE (4)

HAANZLE Vb

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wma%Es

300517-91
300519-91
300033F
560004-91
4111

4805
300378
4301
4805
204585

601071
600006A
600007A
742340-91
300104A

300105
300106
300365
300107A
300108

300110
300109
4301
4805
204585

4910
4113
303448
4803
303448

601063
608002

#ABI X R

UVBEDH BR2BUER HBBVUUN

CERESHE BRI

JH BXEHE BINN FNJNCSco

AN BRIy BRBRRBRIJ

%A A U\

$HIF UPREs R

NN
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g

THIY BSETT TUHH

S N O i
N7+ X

NN

LA S I U ER

S
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| TT T NN

MY W
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AN
AN
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S, B
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o X

TNy W

2 x\ Zowwm
Do

- W

mXVv

>

S
\l

- T

(#)

2

5

-

AT DEVICE(Y

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

NAME

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
VENTURI SET
VENTURI

SOLENOID VALVE
SCREW

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
WASHER

CONNECTOR

SUCTION TUBE

EXHAUST TUBE

JUNCTION CORD

WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE

WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE
FILTER SUPPORT

AIR FILTER

RING

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
WASHER

JOINT
HOSE BAND
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ATER (5)

FAANRZ Lty

REF.
NO.

=B =) Qb W=

10

PART NO.
wm &% s

300414A9U
300415-9U
300390-UA
300392
300391

4202
300416-UA
300407-91
300404

4202

4805
303067
300409
300400
300417

300401
300418
300419
300420
300421

210525
300411
308080-UA
4904
308078-91

4110
600091
300426-91
608002

4301

4805
204585
600006A
600007A
600050

601046
608000
300413

4905
300412

742238-91
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NAME

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER/BODY
GASKET

GUIDE PIN

SCREW
COVER
FILTER
GASKET
SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

NUT
BASE
VALVE
PIN
SPRING

NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM
WASTE CHUTE TOP
SCREW

AIR BLOWER

SCREW

TUBE
VENTURI SET
HOSE BAND
SCREW

NUT

WASHER
SUCTION TUBE
EXHAUST TUBE
HOSE

RUBBER CUFF
CORD BAND
SADDLE
SCREW

LATCH

JUNCTION CORD

AT DEVICE(5)
DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

QT.

B b b b

- OO OO OO0 b b=t st P

— et DD DD DD b b b ek bt G bemh ek ek [ SN CN XY

00 = B BN

[y
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REF.
NO.

=4 16

ATE: i (6)
AT bA—T—

PART NO.
LN

760153-91
760172
4100
745061
791034

742305
742311
742306
742309
742308

742307
742310
302531
701013

4800

201252
303448
748030
760175

4100

772004
771004
771006
771007
760173

4100
4121
4105
303550
4800

760174

4100
850006
704005
704006

750008
701012
785009
783004

4911

748007
748002
748004
742244A91
T742244-91

742244B91
742244C91
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X

\\' =
N\

-XH)
7 -HR)

@ B m

NAME

AT CONTROLLER
CASE

SCREW

AT CONTROL BOARD
TRANSFORMER

HARNESS (FOR FUSE)
HARNESS
HARNESS
HARNESS
HARNESS

(FOR SENSOR)

HARNESS
HARNESS
LATCH

SLIDE SWITCH
NUT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SUPPORT

PLATE

SCREW

FUSE HOLDER
FUSE (3A)
FUSE (5A)
FUSE (204)
SHASSIS

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

PANEL (FRONT)
SCREW

VARIABLE RESISTOR
ROTARY SWITCH
DIGITAL SWITCH

REGULATOR

SWITCH

LIGHT EMITTING DIODE
PILOT LAMP

SCREW

STAPLE

BAND

BAND

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

AT DEVICE(G)
AT CONTROLLER

QT.
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KHO21A

.

1R85 (Standard model) y

KH021B
4 (Heavy weight materials)

\.

RO oRG

KH021C

Y I8 A (Wide seam)

KHO21H
A (Light weight materials)

/
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KHEE

KHFz—>hy3—

REF.
NO.

Q1 WD =

PART NO.
mRES

308100491
308109
3081064
308100B91
308110

3081068
308100C91
308111
308106C
308100H91

308134
308106H
308101A91
308023A91
7064

308107
7078
8421

308026-91
7019

7155
308030
7155
4535
4819

308029
179731-92
7012
240150
201629

179726-05
308103
204115
308108
7064

202174
210766
308033

7154
304085

7078

7008

7154-HC
301240
301236

301237
301238

| 3 - S -4
\ LY Yy
3 3 ¥

HREREH B BN MM
| 3

\
S

. &

0
31

¥HTH M

13
AN
=

A RN
| 2

NWwWw w » g

= X X

et
<

4

SRE-E HbEMNHEY HUHIR SR BHABY R
B NBN AN

b A VIR N

S NN NN 4N\

—T2E2 2 =2

F <&y
® > U\
PRGN
=

|
N\ H
=

GEVE G

AN
=

JE EEHHE DPHEFD® W EcR FHHENCT
I3 BMWI==

Al HEdYNNY BNERE NEB

SEB BE UGN
B BEN\\

7

RN

—~ —_—~—~ W W
F FEXXT
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Wb Ol

(#)

(M)

(#)

(4)

(#)

x 3

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
NAME PLATE

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER

NAME PLATE
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER
FRAME PIPE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

OIL MARK
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
LOWER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

KNIFE

LEVER
CRANK
SCREW
SPRING
RING

BLOCK
LEVER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIN

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

KH DEVICE
KH CHAIN CUTTER

QT.

DD k=t DD b bk b b b [ e N e N el S ) pb bk DND b BN b b ek ek el I e N e Pk bk kb b

Pk b ek kb

NN
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KS%z i KS DEVICE

KSF1—2hyi— KS CHAIN CUTTER
REF. PART NO.
NO. M S E B Z NAME QT.
1 308112-91 Fx - Av ¥ - (#) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1
2 308123 8k NAME PLATE 1
3 308119 AN LEVER 1
4 308121 HRAN FABRIC GUARD 1
5 308113-91 Fx - Aav ¥ — (#4) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1
6 308124 8k 1R NAME PLATE 1
7 308120 v — LEVER 1
8 308122 wEA FABRIC GUARD 1
9 308115-91 7V —4anNA 7 FRAME PIPE 1
10 8421 A4 NI =7 OIL MARK 1
11 7063 Y32y /M4, 5x8 SCREW 2
12 179458-05 T A (@i H ) LOWER KNIFE 1
13 7063 Y32 /M4, 5x8 SCREW 1
14 7039 m*v,/M2. 5x6 SCREW 1
15 308118 EB(BBHA) UPPER KNIFE 1
D 16 7012 Y¥xY /M3, 5x6 SCREW 1
17 4535 ExY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
18 4819 AfAFrvY /M3 NUT 1
19 179460-25 7 » ¥ 2 BUSHING 1
20 240053 2 AN SPRING 1
21 7063 T2y /M4, 5x8 SCREW 1
22 7032 Txv /M2, 5X6 SCREW 1
23 7120 Y2y /M2 X3 SCREW 1
24 202174 8 i A OIL WICK 1
25 210766 Ik ¥ PIN 1
26 304085 A W BLOCK 1
27 7078 Y¥xv /M2 5 x 3 SCREW 1
28 308060 # By i AUXILIARY PLATE 1
29 7143 ¥x2Y/ M4x5,. 5 SCREW 2
30 301240 ERAGS (M) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 1
& 31 301236 BRERGS (HW) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1
) 32 301237 AEEHSE (M) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2
33 301238 74N EF - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 2
34 308114-91 F=xz - Ahv i — () CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1
35 308125 85 NAME PLATE 1
36 308130-91 W /N1 7 PIPE/AIR BLOWER 1
317 7017 YxY/M4x5 SCREW 1
38 7008 ¥x2Y /M3 X4 SCREW 1
39 6000968 Fa-—7 TUBE 1
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KLER (1)

{79-3977 VR
b EREh & i

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
w & E s

275538-91
212483A
212436
7099
202433

4756
212484

4906
212487-9S
207345

5658
207346
212492
212493-5A

5543

207344-SA
5543

207341-5A
4906

212485

209287

207350-SA
5543

212486
5543

204585
4805
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vV ErE/W5

v /W5
7k
(¥) /4. 8

AR 3
v b
vV E/SWS

wWk/W5H

3
-
N
=
(3]

NAME

INTERMITTENT ATTACHMENT

CABLE
CABLE SUPPORT
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

KNEE PAD BASE

BOLT
KNEE PAD
ROD
BRACKET
BOLT

COLLAR
BOLT
BRACKET
SCREW
ROD

SPRING
BRACKET
BOLT
LEVER
BOLT

WASHER
NUT

KL DEVICE(1)
INTERMITTENT ATTACHMENT
KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

QT.

ek DD W W [ SR — et DD bt b Pb e ek ek ek
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KL i (2) KL DEVICE(2)

BRI ELECTRIC TYPE
REF. PART NO.

NO. Wi & % & 2 NAME QT.

1 811041 YV /24 F (M) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1

2 811042 YVv I/ 4F SOLENOID 1

3 302097 7357w b BRACKET 1

4 302095 vy - LEVER 1

5 5266 AAXTY/CB8x15 SCREW 1

6 302096 Ik ¥ PIN 1

7 201629 Ik X W% RING 1

8 3144 AA+v P/ C8 NUT 1

9 4905 XX (¥) /4. 5 SCREW 4

10 4121 ¥3xTY /M4 x6 SCREW 1

11 742202 h @2 -— F JUNCTION CORD 1

12 708013 e 2414y F (M) KNEE SWITCH ASS. (ALTERNATE) 1

13 708004 e XAy F (M) KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY) 1

14 303010 7357wk () BRACKET COMPLETE 1

15 197 79w F BRACKET 1

2 16 4910 A*T (%) /5 1 SCREW 2

17 204585 R & WASHER 2
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100/200V

R 0000

-

~®

Sl S—

COMMON PARTS

OO®®W @

220/240V

100/200V

220/240V

(10)220/240V

(3) 100V

(1) 2o0v

@ 220V
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KL i (3)

KLavro—5—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
e %%

760135
760136
742076
742075
7420717

742078
791024
791025
742215
742216

760133
760134
760106

4100
303550

204586
202013
4107
303026
4802

300291
745057
748014

4118
300291

4110
300291
303448

4803
771003

772003
4105
204586
303550
4800

742190
742191
742214
205722
962512

307079
303500
303499

4911
748007

701003
701011
783001
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KL DEVICE(3)

KL CONTROLLER

NAME

CONTROLLER (100/200V)
CONTROLLER (220/240V)
POWER SUPPLY CORD
POWER SUPPLY CORD
POWER SUPPLY CORD

POWER SUPPLY CORD
TRANSFORMER(100/200V)
TRANSFORMER(220/240V)
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY

CASE
SHASSIS
COVER
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
RUBBER PLUG
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SPRING WASHER

PRINT CUICUIT PANEL ASSEMBLY
TAPPING SUPPORT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

NUT

FUSE (14)

FUSE HOLDER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

NUT

CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY
AC WIRING LEED

NAME PLATE

LABEL

INDICATION PLATE
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

STAPLE

MAIN SWITCH
SWITCH INDICATION PLATE
NEON LAMP
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KL301
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KL%z i (4)
ZER

PART NO.
W %S

REF.
NO.

1 513038
2 513039
3 307074
4 302096
5 201629

6 3144
T 307075
8 4911
9 303448
0 207351

207352

4908
207354
2025717
2029214

Ly

207353
4809
202922
532005
197

4910
204585
300220

5118
137142

5183
3044
137142
300216
532001

601054
600014
601020
601055
600078

O

522007
522008
300372

4304
210061

4806
4910
601053
601049
608002
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KL DEVICE(Y)

PNEUMATIC TYPE

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

KNUCKLE

PIN

RING

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

PULLEY ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
RING
WASHER

PULLEY

NUT

WASHER

AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
BRACKET
AIR VALVE

NIPPLE
TUBE
ELBOW
NIPPLE
TUBE

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW
JOINT
CONNECTOR
HOSE BAND

QT.
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LR
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REF.
NO.

PART NO.
w e % s

511017-91

511001
3080317
601068
301497

4515
204293

532006-91

531001
201759

601002
600014
601043
306731
300468

300469
4320
306733
303991
4806

204293
522007
522008
601053
601049

608002
300372
4304
210061
4806

4901

3
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Ny
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Vs o
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(#)

PL DEVICE

PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER

NANE

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

KNUCKLE

CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

GASKET

JOINT
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET
ACTUATOR

COLLAR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
BALL JOINT
NUT

SPRING WASHER
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

JOINT

CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

SCREW
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BT (1)
HIIR L AXIRIE
IEREh 48 ( 2 & 8T)

REF.
NO.

Gl QWD =

)

PART NO.
weEs

308084-91

308092
7041
308087
7041

308088
7119

308090
5536A

308089

5605
303873

302059-9U

811035

302060-UD

5345
1174
303896
1216
303897

2193
1170
3091
303899
5142

301870
210307

5604
742108
308086

E

BENEXX ®
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N NN UCTENT HRITHEM
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THNHEHE NN3x@d HIRE
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Qraf
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X

N S\
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w W
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X

N

> gl

axom

~J e = X

N O

.

N

NAME

KNIFE

KNIFE GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

KNIFE

CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
SCREW
NUT

COVER
SCREW

HOOK

WASHER

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
RETRACTABLE FINGER

BT DEVICE(1)
CLAMP & KNIFE ASSEMBLY
FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEOLE)

QrT.
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BTEE Q) ' BTDEVICER)

FETFE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR E® S & NAME QT.
1 308081A9U M W F (4) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 210529-9U % W F (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
3 5082A EX VAR SCREW STUD 1
4 208449 2z b FELT 1
5 210319 EN . TENSION DISC 2
6 208450-UA 2 M cup 1
T 208448 I SPRING BUSHING 1
8 208447-UA MW F + v POST NUT 1
9 201037 E#N% () SPRING (HEAVY) 1
10 210530-9U H B4 F ( 4 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
11 201086 E# Nz () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
12 202849 EX- TENSION GUIDE 4
13 254010COU MM F () (#H) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
14 1817-2A MW F i SCREW STUD 1
15 201068 EHINz (8) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
£
O 16 254010A9U H M F (M) (%) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
17 208449 7z W k FELT 4
18 202849 R TENSION GUIDE 4
19 302848A91 J U — F (#) PLATE COMPLETE 1
20 302849 'Y BE THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
21 7149 B4 xY /M4 SCREW 2
22 302854-91 L )% — LEVER 1
23 5584 ¥ %2 ,/M22x6. 5 SCREW 1
24 302856 VN — LEVER 1
26  T149 B xY /M4 SCREW 1
26 5105 ¥3Y/C3x3 SCREW 1
27 811070-91 YV / 1 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
28 302851 755wk BRACKET 1
29 17018 32T /M4X6 SCREW 3
30 302853 v - LEVER 1
o 31 4524 F32Y/M4x10 SCREW 1
© 32 748005 F1eaororuws CLAMP 1
33 7018 £32J/M4x6 SCREW 1
34 302852 5% % FLAT SPRING 1
35 7007 £33 ,/M3x3 SCREW 2
36 742096 g3 - F (Vv /4 F) JUNCTION CORD 1
37 302857 Y ER THREAD GUIDE LABEL 1
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PART NO.
wmeEs

308018-91

712011B91
7162

308043
7018

7156
748005

7018
742294-91
716007

7018
748005
7018
742095
748002

308038-91
608039
208949
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AN
N\ 2
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B X< X
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NAME

SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

CLANP

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
REVOLUTION DETECTOR

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
JUNCTION CORD
BAND

STOPPER
PIN
0 RING
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AC100V

AC200V

AC220V

AC240V

.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. & & %

202013
4017
303026

G OB =

4802
201252
4100
204586
303448

—
[=N-N- R N

11 745087
12 745040
13 4100
14 745032
15 742363

16 742102
17 4104
18 204586
19 791040
20 4803

21 303448
22 771003
23 772002
24 303550
25 4800

26 760091
27 750008
28 303865
29 850007
30 701003

31 850004
32 783001
33 785001
34 745039
35 4106

36 204586
317 4100
38 204586
39 303448
40 302511

41 303721
42 4119
43 204586
44 748011
45 4118

46 201252
417 4105
48 204586
49 4122
50 201252

51 760216
52 742314
53 742105
54 742364
55 305000

56 303499
57 4911
58 748007
59 748002
60 748004

61 T42257A91
62 742257-91
63 T742257B91
64 742257C91
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760080-JA
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B0 B0 5 R

NAME

BT CONTROLLER
COVER

RUBBER PLUG
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

CONTROL BOARD

POWER CONTROL BOARD
SCREW

MOTHER BOARD ASSEMBLY
RARNESS

— 7 W CABLE (LED VOLUME)

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
TRANSFORMER
NUT

WASHER

FUSE (1A)
FUSE HOLDER
WASHER

NUT

PANEL

REGULATOR

0 RING

VARIABLE RESISTOR
MAIN SWITCH

VARIABLE RESISTOR
NEON LAMP

LIGHT EMITTING DIODE
INDICATOR COMPLETE
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
INDICATION PLATE

SPACER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
TAPPING SUPPORT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

SHASSIS

HARNESS (POWER SOURCE)
CABLE (SOLENOID OUTPUT)
HARNESS (SENSOR)

CABLE (SOLENOID OUTPUT)

BRACKET
SCREW
STAPLE
BAND
BAND

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

BT DEVICE()

BT CONTROLLER

o
-3

P bt bt pb pet e GO GO GO DD DD e DO bt et e DO DO DD tmd b DO bt DD =t DO bt B B bt bt b et e e B B R DO DD DO DO DO e e

el N
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AT123

KH*KS374,375
60Hz % 50Hz
1B 400v Y48 (1- phase) ‘\5') 7A 220v Y48 (1- phase)
60Hz \ 50Hz
2B s00v=48(3-phase) |.B) S5A 3gov=48 (3- phase)
50Hz 7~ 50Hz
1A 100V 148 (1- phase) (1) 8A 540V M4 (1- phase)
2A 50Hz
200V =#§ (3- phase)

1B

28

1A

2A

7A

S5A

GEEEEEE O

8A

@ 2AZ 200v =48 (3- phase)
1
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REF.
NO.

PART NO.
waEs

500005
500006
500007
500008
500009

500015
500017
500001
500002
500003

500004
500010
500016
500018

4328

4312
303846
4808
300294
300172

302198
742099
500013
500014
303997

608001

AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(1)

BLOWER ASSEMBLY.

NAME QT.

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1B
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1A
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/TA

b ph fund b ek

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/5A
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/8A
BLOWER/1B
BLOWER/2B
BLOWER/1A

oo~ R R
L R S N
> Prprpow

erer o\ N N\N\\\

BLOWER/2A
BLOWER/TA
BLOWER/5A
BLOWER/8A
/M8 BOLT

PN Y NN Y NN R
o b ek pet ek

BH¥P 0P BPOUODODD OOO0OOD O0OOOOQ
HJIIIT O JIT9I99 I9999 x

SNNNN NN\ #E Sewen

/M 8 BOLT
SPACER

/M8 NUT
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

- | T TN

R
Begs
o b S DN B

SET PLATE

JUNCTION CORD

BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG)
BLOWER (FOR STRONG)

BRACKET

&
S
— 3

NNNEN B SSENSE
& >

NOOEW
N OITJIJIUS
S NE S
TN T
>\
~ N
OO bbb b DD

e

3 HOSE BAND

~
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-
-

\4
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KH-KS374,375
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SRR Q) AR SUPPLY & WASTETANK(2)
JO7AYLraL Y S WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE

—

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & BT % W NAME QT.
1 300305 Wy bkavzae— WASTE RECEPTACLE 1

2 300104A D bravisza—- (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1

3 300105 Vv rbav 2 ar—- (L) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1

4 300106 Vo bav 2 ar-—-(TF) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1

5 300107A 714N R - AIR FILTER 1

6 300108 ik X & RING 1

T 300257 AR v b GASKET 1

8 600050 2 VS HOSE 1

9 601047 b RV« B AV 4 RUBBER CUFF 1
10 601046 duho R RUBBER CUFF 1
11 608000 R = XN F CORD BAND 2
12 600006A %A R - 2 SUCTION TUBE 1
13 601003 - ZABF (D) CONNECTOR (SMALL) 1
14 300110 75w+ (B) (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 300109 75 % vk (B) BRACKET 1
O 16 4300 AAXY/ M5Xx50 SCREW 2
17 4805 AAFrYF/ M5 NUT 2
18 204585 & WASHER 2
19 4910 A2V (F¥) /5. 1 SCREW 2
20 4113 T2/ M4x20 SCREW 3
21 4803 AATYF/ M4 NUT 3
22 303448 & WASHER 6

&)
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KH-KS374,375

HEEEESEiR

H-Dust collector

L& 1) Ac1oov

\ 727 ) AC200V

TEERE

T-Dust collector

(@)~ (@) ac1oov @

@— —(28) aczo0v N _@
acuoov (5 ) A |

AC200V A p £

) EX series
EXT series
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REF.
NO.
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PART NO.
& %S

304039
304040
3040394
3040404
300527-91

300541-91
300542-91
300528
300529
300530

300531
300532
300533
300534
300535

300536
300537
300538
300539
300540

300543
300545-91
300546
300547
300548-91

300527A91
300541A91
300542A91
308080-UA

THMHABEN YFIYEET HXJ|oH WS IS R

HWBHE-S AXATW B IS
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IXN NN CIMBU NBEEE 2

sHTE
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UN®E -7 M
|y~

—
3
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= |
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t

e

| B

S

—

NAME

H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
CASE COMPLETE

CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE
JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE
WASTE CHUTE

DOOR

CUSHION RUBBER

CASTER
PIPE
JOINT
HOSE BAND
TUBE

JOINT

WASTE CHUTE
FILTER

RING

FILTER

SWITCH

VACUUM REGULATOR
TUBE

BAND

ACCESSARY

CASE COMPLETE
CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE
JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE
WASTE CHUTE TOP
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AR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(3)
H-DUST COLLECTOR
T-DUST COLLECTOR

QT.

P pd ek ek L e DN o B0 W bd ek ek kb Pk b ek ek i
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! @N@ 8“%2/ice
@@N@ > N@ 88%3/506

(
; )
.| 0QiER ON#%{® ON Device
@ Q'  oQ&® 0Q Device

ON i
ON Device |
_
' : : —,
ﬁﬁﬂ (#7<3>) | ON Device (Option)
0QikH 0Q Device
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AR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(4)
VENTURI COMPLETE (ON)
VENTURI COMPLETE (0Q)

SRR )
N> F11)—2&F(ON)
NoF1)—#EFE(0Q)

REF.

PART NO.

NO. W& & F % & NAME QT.
1 300464-91 XY F a2y — (M) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
2 300464491 X F a2 ) — (M) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
3 300033E Xy Fay - (M) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
4 602005 F4AFYE 2—57— DISTRIBUTOR 1
5 4111 ¥xY /M5 X6 SCREW 2
6 4516 ¥xTY /M5 x20 SCREW 2
7 300381 JE #8 )%V % SPRING 2
8 300465 T2 % F BRACKET 1
9 4301 AARXTY/MB X225 SCREW 2

10 4805 AAT+Y /M5 NUT 2
11 204585 B & WASHER 2
12 602008 # F JOINT 1
13 301042 # F JOINT 1
14 300104A Dy bhbavya-—- (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
15 300105 yrybtavzae- (L) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
16 300106 W ravs2ia—-(TF) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
17 300365 274N -7 FILTER SUPPORT 1
18 300107A 74N E - AIR FILTER 1
19 300108 ik X & RING 1
20 300110 757wk (B) (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
21 300109 735 4%v bk (B) BRACKET 1
22 4300 AAXY /M5 x50 SCREW 2
23 4805 AAFTY /M5 NUT 2
24 204585 B & WASHER 2
25 4910 AV (%) /5. 1 SCREW 2
26 4113 ETxI /M4 x20 SCREW 3
27 4803 AAFY /M4 NUT 3
28 303448 & WASHER 6
29 600006A AR - R SUCTION TUBE 1
30 600007A L s B RS EXHAUST TUBE 1
31 306733 ¥wikrwerraowv F PITMAN ROD 2
32 303991 | - B G BALL JOINT 2
33 300468 POP2PFazx—R-— ACTUATOR 1
34 4320 AAFXFY/ M6Xx10 SCREW 1
35 531001 7N NVT AIR VALVE 1
36 306731 735wk BRACKET 1
317 4320 AAXTY/ x10 SCREW 1
38 300469 Vs B B COLLAR 1
39 4320 AAXTY/ M6 x10 SCREW 1
40 601020 2= -9 =R ELBOW 1
41 601054 K- R=wTW NIPPLE 2
42 600016 F 2 =7 TUBE(4X6X750) 2
43 601087 # F JOINT 1
44 522007 v¥av-4%2-—(#4) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
45 522008 24 W% —V¥Falb-—4%—FILTER/REGULATOR 1
46 300372 799 b BRACKET 1
47 601053 # F JOINT 1
48 601049 S S I CONNECTOR 1
49 608002 74 Y- 1NV F HOSE BAND 1
50 4910 A2V (¥®) /5. 1 SCREW 2
51 4304 AAXY/ M6 X16 SCREW 2
52 210061 B & WASHER 2
53 4806 AATYE/ME NUT 2
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300109
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300216
300216
300220

300220
300257
300291
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300291
300294
300305
300365
300365
300372

300372
300372
300372
300378
300381
300388A9U
300389-9U
300390-UA
300390-UA
300391

300391
300392
300392
300393-UA
300393AUA
300394
300395-91
300400
300400
300400

300401
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300402
300403
300404
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300407-91
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300409

300409
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300411
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300413
300414490
300415-9U

300416-UA
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300418
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300420
300421
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300464-91
300464A91
300465

300468
300468
300469
300469
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300527491
300528
300529
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300531
300532
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300534
300535
300536
300537
300538
300539
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INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO PAGE REF. PART HO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
300540 49 20 . 303511 13 26 . 308119 25 3 1 601043 35 13 742309 21 9
30054191 49 6 | 303550 9 28 . 308120 25 T ) 601046 15 38 742310 21 12
300541491 49 27 . 303550 21 29 : 308121 25 4 1 601046 19 36 742311 2l 7
300542-91 49 7 !- 303550 31 15 | 308122 25 8 1 601046 47 10 742314 9 32
300542491 49 28 , 303550 31 34 | 308123 25 2 i 601047 47 9 742314 43 52
300543 49 21 | 303550 43 24 | 308124 25 6 | 601049 7 8 1 742315 9 33
300545-91 49 22 | 303721 43 41 | 308125 25 35 601049 33 44 742316 9 34
300546 49 23 | 3037218 9 15 i 308126 3 2 601049 35 25 742340-91 17 14
300547 49 24 | 303846 45 17 ) 308126 1 2 601049 51 48 742363 43 15
300548-91 49 25 | 303865 43 28 | 308127-91 3 1 601053 33 43 1 742364 43 54
301042 51 13 303873 37 12 308127-91 11 1} 601053 35 24 745032 43 14 !
301165 3 14 303896 37 18 308128-91 127 601053 51 47 745039 43 34 |
301165 11 14 303897 37 20 308129 3 3 601054 33 31 745040 43 12
301170 5 3 303899 37 24 308129 11 3 601054 51 41 745057 31 22
301170 13 3 303991 35 19 308130-91 25 36 601055 33 34 745061 21 4
301172 5 6 303991 51 32 308132 3 12 601063 17 31 745063 9 12
301172 13 6 303997 45 25 308132 1112 601068 35 4 745087 43 11
301236 11 31 304039 49 1 308133 3 10 601071 17 11 748002 9 39
301236 23 45 304039A 49 3 308133 11 10 601087 51 43 748002 13 24
301236 25 31 304040 9 2 308134 23 11 602004 7 10 748002 21 42
301237 11 32 | 3040404 49 4 | 500001 45 8 | 602005 51 4 748002 41 15
301237 23 46 | 304085 23 40 500002 45 9 602008 51 12 748002 43 59
301237 25 32 | 304085 25 26 500003 45 10 605008-91 7 1 748003 3 30
301238 11 33 | 305000 43 55 500004 45 11 608000 15 39 748003 13 17
301238 23 47 306731 35 14 500005 45 1 608000 19 37 748003 13 28
301238 25 33 306731 51 36 500006 45 2 608000 47 11 748004 21 43
301240 11 30 306733 35 18 500007 45 3 608001 45 26 748004 43 60
301240 23 44 306733 51 31 500008 45 4 608002 7 9 748005 13 21
301240 25 30 307074 33 3 500009 45 5 608002 17 32 748005 39 32
301245 5 15 307075 33 7 500010 45 12 608002 19 29 748005 41 17
301246 5 17 307079 31 41 500013 45 23 608002 33 45 748005 41 12
301247 5 18 308002 3 8 500014 45 24 608002 35 26 748007 9 40
301248 5 20 308002 11 8 500015 45 6 608002 51 49 748007 21 41
301497 35 5 308005 3 16 500016 45 13 608039 41 17 748007 31 45
301870 37 26 308005 11 16 500017 45 7 701003 31 46 748007 43 58 |
302059-9U 37 13 308007-91 3 5 500018 45 14 701003 43 30 748011 43 44
302060-UD 37 15 308007-91 115 511001 35 2 701008 9 17 748014 31 23
302095 29 4 308009 3 18 511017-91 35 1 701011 31 47 748030 21 18
302096 29 6 308009 11 18 513016 5 13 701012 21 37 750008 21 36
302096 33 ¢ 308010-91 1129 513017 5 14 701013 21 14 750008 43 27 |
302097 29 3 308013 3 20 513038 33 1 704005 21 34 760080-JA 43 2 |
302198 45 21 308013 11 20 513039 33 2 704006 21 35 760091 43 26 !
302385 9 35 308015 5 8 522007 33 36 708004 3 32 760106 31 13
302511 43 40 308015 13 8 522007 35 22 708004 29 13 ! 760133 31 11}
302531 21 13 308016-91 13 13 522007 51 44 708013 29 12 | 760134 31 12 |
302848A91 39 19 308017 3 24 522008 7 2 712011-91 13 14 | 760135 31 14
302849 39 20 308017 11 24 522008 33 37 712011891 41 2 | 760136 31 2 i
302851 39 28 308018-91 41 1 522008 35 23 716007 13 19 760153-91 21 1
302852 39 34 308023491 23 14 522008 51 45 716007 41 10 760154-91 9 1 i
302853 39 30 308026-91 23 19 531001 7 28 742067 3 29 760168-9J 43 1 |
302854-91 39 22 308029 23 26 531001 35 9 742067 13 27 | 760172 21 2
302856 39 24 308030 23 22 531001 51 35 742075 31 4 | 760173 21 25 |
302857 39 37 308033 23 38 532001 33 30 742076 31 3 ! 760174 21 31 |
303010 3 33 308037 35 3 532004 7 13 742077 31 5 760175 21 19 |
303010 29 14 308038-91 41 16 532005 33 19 742078 31 6 760176 9 3 !
303026 9 5 308043 41 4 532006-91 35 8 742095 41 14 760177 9 2
303026 31 19 308060 25 28 555001 7 15 | 742096 39 36 760216 43 51
303026 43 5 308078-91 19 25 560004-91 17 4, 742099 45 22 771001 9 31
303067 3 23 308080-UA 15 40 600006A 15 36 | 742102 43 16 771003 31 30
303067 11 23 308080-UA 19 23 6000064 17 12 | 742105 43 53 771003 43 22
303067 15 20 308080-UA 49 29 600006A 19 33 | 742108 37 29 i 771004 21 22 !
303067 15 27 308081A9U 39 1 6000064 47 12 | 742190 31 36 771006 21 23
303067 15 33 308084-91 37 1 6000064 51 29 t 742191 31 37 771007 21 24
303067 19 12 308086 37 30 600007A 17 13 | 742202 29 11 772002 9 26
303096 3 6 308087 37 d 6000074 19 34 | 742214 31 38 772002 43 23
303096 11 6 308088 37 6 600007A 51 30 1§ 742215 31 9 772003 31 31
303097 3 7 308089 37 10 600013 7 19 } 742216 31 10 772004 21 21
303097 117 308090 37 8 600014 7 20 | 742236-91 13 23 783001 9 18
303448 9 11 308092 37 2 600014 33 32 | 742237-91 15 45 783001 31 48
303448 9 14 308100491 23 1 | 600014 35 12 | T742238-91 19 41 783001 43 32
303448 9 21 308100891 23 4 | 600015 7 31 | 742242-91 5 12 783004 21 39
303448 9 24 308100C91 23 7 1 600016 7T 32 ! 742242-91 13 12 785001 43 33
303448 17 28 30810091 23 10 | 600016 51 42 | 742243-91 13 33 785009 21 38
303448 17 30 308101491 23 13 1 600050 15 37 | 742244-91 21 45 791024 31 7
303448 21 17 308103 23 32 | 600050 19 35 | 742244491 21 4 791025 31 8
303448 31 28 308104 11 28 | 600050 47 8 1 742244891 21 46 791034 21 5
303448 33 9 | 308106A 23 3 | 600078 33 35 | 74224409] 21 47 791036 9 22
303448 43 10 | 3081068 23 6 600091 19 27 742257-91 9 42 791040 43 19
303448 43 21 | 308106C 23 9 6000968 25 39 742257-91 43 62 1 811035 37 14
303448 43 39 | 308106H 23 12 601002 7 11 T742257A91 9 41 | 811041 29 1
303448 47 22 | 308107 23 16 601002 7 17 742257491 43 61 811042 29 2
303448 51 28 '} 308108 23 34 601002 7 29 742257891 9 43 811056-91 5 2
303499 9 37 | 308109 23 2 601002 35 11 742257891 43 63 811056-91 13 2
303499 31 43 | 308110 23 5 601003 47 13 742257C91 9 44 811057-91 15 8
303499 43 56 | 308111 23 8 601020 7 16 742257C91 43" 64 811070-91 39 27
303500 9 36 | 308112-91 25 1 601020 33 33 742294-91 1 9 811073-91 5 1
303500 31 42 | 308113-91 25 5 601020 - 51 40 742305 21 6 811073-91 13 1
303510 3 27 1 308114-91 25 34 | 601042 S 16 1 742306 21 8 850004 43 31 |
303510 13 25 | 308115-91 25 9 1 601042 7 14 | 742307 21 11 850006 21 33 |
303511 3 28 | 308118 25 15 1 601043 7 33 | 742308 21 10 gzggo? 43 29 |
12 31 40 ¢
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